PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolas DUFAURE	04/06/2011
Francois Genes TOURNILHAC	04/04/2011
Manuel HIDALGO	04/26/2011
Ludwik LEIBLER	04/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARKEMA FRANCE		
Street Address:	420, RUE D'ESTIENNE D'ORVES		
City:	COLOMBES		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92700		

Name:	CNRS		
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL ANGE		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75016		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13119779		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-243-6333
Email: brooks@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd.

PATENT

REEL: 026488 FRAME: 0937

JP \$40.00 13119779

501573739

Address Line 2: Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRO	Suite 1400 Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLASSERAUD-0020				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry B. Shubin				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif					

PATENT REEL: 026488 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO. PLASSERAUD-0020

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

METHOD FOR INCREASING POLYMER COMPATIBILITY

and for which one or more of the following apply:					
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States P			the United States Patent and Trademark Office on	
×	A U.S. Non-Provisional				
	 □ application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. □ Application Serial No. 13/119,779 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2011. □ as International Application No. PCT/FR2009/051747 was filed on September 17, 2009, designating the United States. 				
	AND WHEREAS ARKEMA FRANCE 420, RUE D'ESTIENNE D'ORVES 92700 COLOMBES FRANCE				
		CNRS 3 RUE MICH 75016 PARIS FRANCE			
hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.					
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and benefit at a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.					
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon. AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all					
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissional divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.					
on an affirm on the control flow		that the factor (). It may be after the batter arrangement who shows no state a research		HEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
201 FUL	L NAME OF S	OLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Nicola	s DUFA	IRE			2011-04-06
		ECOND IORNT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
France	ois-Genes	TOURNILHAC		7	
		HIRD JOINT INVENTOR		- INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE . ()
Manue	el HIDAL	.GO		Modalow	April 26, 2011
204 FUI	4 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR INVENTORS SIGNATURE DATE				DATE
Ludw	ik LEIBL	ER		, , , ,	

PATENT REEL: 026488 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO. PLASSERAUD-0020

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

METHOD FOR INCREASING POLYMER COMPATIBILITY

and for w	hich one or more of the following ap	oply:				
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on .					
⊠.	A U.S. Non-Provisional					
	application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. Application Serial No. 13/119,779 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2011. In the International Application No. PCT/FR2009/051747 was filed on September 17, 2009, designating the United States.					
	AND WHEREAS					
	ARF 420, 9270	KEMA FRANCE , RUE D'ESTIENNE D'ORVE DO COLOMBES INCE	s			
	750	RS UE MICHEL ANGE 16 PARIS ANCE				
includio	ter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, g any and all earlier priority righ including any and all renewals, re	its (U.N. and foreign), divisi	ntire right, title, and interest in and to said in one and continuations thereof, and any and attentions thereof.	vention and all application(s) listed above, all Letters Patent which may be granted		
transfers includin reissues accruing ASSIGN (U.S. ar reexami advanta and all and ben	s to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and a gany and all divisions and conti, reexaminations and extensions the orto accrue with respect to the five test its assigns and legal represend foreign), divisions and continua nations and extensions thereof, it ges in anywise arising from or aprenewals, reissues, reexaminations efficial a manner to all intents and	legal representatives, the eminuations thereof, and any an inereof, and in and to any and illing or securing of patents in attitives to have, hold, exercistions thereof, any and all Lencluding the right to sue for pertaining thereof, for and does and extensions thereof, for the purposes as the ASSIGNOR	the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge tire and exclusive right, title and interest in d all Letters Patent which may be granted all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign pi the United States and/or any countries foreig se, and enjoy said invention and application, exters Patent which may be granted therefor, damages occurring before the assignment, uring the term or terms of any and all such the the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its ass might or could have held and enjoyed the san be necessary to file applications in the Ur- legal representatives and to execute any othe	therefor, including any and all renewals, iority and/or convention rights or benefits in thereto concerning said invention, SAID including any and all earlier priority rights including any and all renewals, reissues, with all the rights, powers, privileges and etters Patent when granted, including any igns and legal representatives, in as ample he, if the assignment had not been made.		
with fili	ing said applications and securing	Letters ratents mereon.	Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patal representatives, in accordance herewith.			
P701	t - t - a to our has among of a fina	ton firm of Millan White !	Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert demark Office to properly record this docume	on this assignment information which may nit.		
a tanana a tanan da	t spirite and the principal triplets to the teacher and spirite and the second triplets to the first principal	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR			
201 FUI.	L NAME OF SOLE OR PIRST NAMED INVE	ENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Nicola	as DUFAURE					
202 FUI	L NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	1. Am 2011		
France	ois-Genes TOURNILHAC		Julia	9 77		
203 FUI	L NAME OF THERD JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Manu	el HIDALGO			DATE		
204 FUT	L NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE			
Ludw	ik LEIBLER			4/4/2011		

PATENT

REEL: 026488 FRAME: 0940

Ludwik LEIBLER